UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Mail 10: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236

368934

Prepared by: MUTHU KUMAR OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Fichida 33409 Loan Number: 313981 0220 S Investor Number: 2350

Doc#: 0606616228 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/07/2006 03:08 PM Pg: 1 of 2

ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated JULY 25, 2003 and executed by ELITH BARRAZA, as Mortgagor(s), to FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC. as Beneficiary in the angular of \$ 252,000.00, and recorded on 10 7 03 as document number 032800 2030, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which for nally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 43 IN EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES UNIT 1, BEING A STADISTION OF PART OF THE HORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THEO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. 750 OFFICE

Commonly known as: 18008 ALICE LANE, ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS

Tax ID #: 27-32-403-003

Dated: FEBRUARY 06, 2006

0606616228 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 313981 0220 \$

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC. By its Attorney-in-Fact Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Name: Pau Neff
True: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

jss

Power of Amorney recorded on :OCTOBER 04, 2005

Instrument number : 05-27748016

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on FEBRUARY 06, 2006, by Paul Neff, Servicing Officer of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC. Afterney-in-Fact for FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC., on behalf of the company. Paul Neff is persocally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

Notary Public - State of Florida

